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File Number

0000288444

0000281894

0000288522

0000287825

0000281476

0000285574

REPORT NO. PN-2-260210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID

License To FX W253DK 152289

Cover

From:

Modification AM
of License

WQXO 41826

From:

License To FX K237HH 56108

Cover

From:

Minor FX
Modification

K226BR 156415

From:

Assignment AM KHAT 10333
of

Authorization

From: APPALOOSA BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.
Assignment FX W230CP 153531
of

Authorization

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State
Main 98.5 METTER, GA
To:

Main 1400.0 MUNISING, MI

To:

Main 95.3 LAKETOWN-
GARDEN CITY,
uT

To:

Main 93.1 ENID, OK

To:

Main 1210.0 LARAMIE, WY

To: Wolf Creek Radio Broadcasting

Main 93.9 PITTSFIELD, MA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

RADIOJONES, LLC

K-LOVE, Inc.

RICH COUNTY

Donald Williamson

APPALOOSA
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

SUN SIGNALS LLC

Status Date

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000289340

0000289333

0000281478

BLED-
20190430AA0

0000281475

REPORT NO. PN-2-260210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State
From: SUN SIGNALS LLC To: Airwave Ventures ID 153531, LLC
Minor FM KRPJ 764089 Main 91.9 WICKENBURG,
Modification AZ
From: To:
Cancellation  FM WXPI 175293 Main 88.5 JERSEY SHORE,
PA
From: To:
Assignment FX K244FN 154899 96.7 LARAMIE, WY
of
Authorization
From: APPALOOSA BROADCASTING To: Wolf Creek Radio Broadcasting, LLC
COMPANY, INC.
License To FM WXPI 175293 Main 88.5 JERSEY SHORE,
Cover PA

From: To:

Comment #1 License cancelled and callsign deleted 2/6/2026 per request of licensee - no letter sent

Assignment FM KIMX 190378 Main 104.5 CENTENNIAL, WY
of

Authorization

From: WHITE PARK BROADCASTING, INC. To: Wolf Creek Radio Broadcasting

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Desert Soul Media, Inc.

Family Life Ministries,
Inc.

APPALOOSA
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

WILLIAMSPORT
INDEPENDENT
MEDIA, INC.

WHITE PARK
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Status Date

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

Status

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Cancelled

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000285584

0000285029

0000288478

0000280903

0000281477

REPORT NO. PN-2-260210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2026

PUBLIC

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign
Assignment FX W297AG
of
Authorization

From: CENTRAL EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING, INC.
Modification FM WXFM
of License

From:
License To FX W288EP
Cover

From:
Assignment FX W235BA
of

Authorization

From: IHM LICENSES, LLC
Assignment FM

of
Authorization

KRQU

From: APPALOOSA BROADCASTING

COMPANY, INC.

NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

City, State

STUART, FL

To: LITTLE DOG MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C.

MOUNT ZION, IL

MONTOURSVILLE
, PA

WILLIAMSPORT,
PA

To: MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY TRANSLATORS, LLC

Facility ID  Station Type

83230 Main 107.3

64677 Main 99.3
To:

20911 Main 105.5
To:

149112 94.9

82198 Main 98.7

LARAMIE, WY

To: Wolf Creek Radio Broadcasting, LLC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CENTRAL
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING,
INC.

K-LOVE, Inc.

MOUNTAIN
COMMUNITY
TRANSLATORS, LLC

IHM LICENSES, LLC

APPALOOSA
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

Status Date

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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PSRN REPORT NO. PN-2-260210-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/10/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

i/ News media info. (202) 418-0500
NICATIO ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000281796 License To AM WRSO 129548 Main 810.0 ORLOVISTA, FL STAR OVER 02/06/2026 Granted
Cover ORLANDO, INC.
From: To:
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