



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000288444	License To Cover	FX	W253DK	152289	Main	98.5	METTER, GA	RADIOJONES, LLC	02/06/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000281894	Modification of License	AM	WQXO	41826	Main	1400.0	MUNISING, MI	K-LOVE, Inc.	02/06/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000288522	License To Cover	FX	K237HH	56108	Main	95.3	LAKETOWN-GARDEN CITY, UT	RICH COUNTY	02/06/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000287825	Minor Modification	FX	K226BR	156415	Main	93.1	ENID, OK	Donald Williamson	02/06/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000281476	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KHAT	10333	Main	1210.0	LARAMIE, WY	APPALOOSA BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	02/06/2026	Granted
<b>From:</b> APPALOOSA BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. <b>To:</b> Wolf Creek Radio Broadcasting										
0000285574	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W230CP	153531	Main	93.9	PITTSFIELD, MA	SUN SIGNALS LLC	02/06/2026	Granted



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	<b>From:</b> SUN SIGNALS LLC				<b>To:</b> Airwave Ventures ID 153531, LLC					
0000289340	Minor Modification	FM	KRPJ	764089	Main	91.9	WICKENBURG, AZ	Desert Soul Media, Inc.	02/06/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000289333	Cancellation	FM	WXPI	175293	Main	88.5	JERSEY SHORE, PA	Family Life Ministries, Inc.	02/06/2026	Dismissed
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
0000281478	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K244FN	154899		96.7	LARAMIE, WY	APPALOOSA BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	02/06/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b> APPALOOSA BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.				<b>To:</b> Wolf Creek Radio Broadcasting, LLC					
BLED-20190430AAO	License To Cover	FM	WXPI	175293	Main	88.5	JERSEY SHORE, PA	WILLIAMSPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA, INC.	02/06/2026	Cancelled
	<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>					
	<b>Comment #1</b> License cancelled and callsign deleted 2/6/2026 per request of licensee - no letter sent									
0000281475	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KIMX	190378	Main	104.5	CENTENNIAL, WY	WHITE PARK BROADCASTING, INC.	02/06/2026	Granted
	<b>From:</b> WHITE PARK BROADCASTING, INC.				<b>To:</b> Wolf Creek Radio Broadcasting					



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285584	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W297AG	83230	Main	107.3	STUART, FL	CENTRAL EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING, INC.	02/06/2026	Granted
								<b>From:</b> CENTRAL EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING, INC. <b>To:</b> LITTLE DOG MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C.		
0000285029	Modification of License	FM	WXFM	64677	Main	99.3	MOUNT ZION, IL	K-LOVE, Inc.	02/06/2026	Granted
								<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>		
0000288478	License To Cover	FX	W288EP	20911	Main	105.5	MONTOURSVILLE, PA	MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY TRANSLATORS, LLC	02/06/2026	Granted
								<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>		
0000280903	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W235BA	149112		94.9	WILLIAMSPORT, PA	IHM LICENSES, LLC	02/06/2026	Granted
								<b>From:</b> IHM LICENSES, LLC <b>To:</b> MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY TRANSLATORS, LLC		
0000281477	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KRQU	82198	Main	98.7	LARAMIE, WY	APPALOOSA BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	02/06/2026	Granted
								<b>From:</b> APPALOOSA BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. <b>To:</b> Wolf Creek Radio Broadcasting, LLC		



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281796	License To Cover	AM	WRSO	129548	Main	810.0	ORLOVISTA, FL	STAR OVER ORLANDO, INC.	02/06/2026	Granted

**From:** \_\_\_\_\_ **To:** \_\_\_\_\_